

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.:W.P.Nos.8123 of 2018 and 19449 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

S.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.07.2024	<p><b><u>SN, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is present</p> <p>At the request of learned Standing Counsel Mr.R.Viond Reddy, appearing on behalf of respondents, list on 19.07.2024 for the purpose of filing counter affidavit.</p> <p>mnv/HFM</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>SN, J</b></p>	

--	--	--	--

**25.08.2022**

**PMD,J**

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is the degree holder in Bachelor of Dental Surgery. It is further submitted that the respondent no.3 have issued notification dated 21.07.2022, calling for applicants for filling up of 24 posts of 'Food Safety Officer'. It is further submitted that the educational qualification of 'Degree in Medicine' is mentioned as one of the qualification, but the Degree in Bachelor of Dental Surgery is not been considered as a degree in Medicine and he apprehends that his application may not be considered particularly in view of the fact that there is a litigation with regard to the letter dated 31.12.2021, of respondent no.6.

Learned counsel for the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent seeks times to get instructions in this matter.

Learned Government Pleader for Medical and Health takes notice on behalf of respondents 1 and 3.

B.Kavitha, takes notice on behalf of respondent no.4.

Issue notices to respondents 5 and 6.

Post on 01.09.2022, in motion list.

\_\_\_\_\_  
PMD,J

ssn

