

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: WP.Nos.8123 of 2018 & 19449 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.11.2024	<p><u>SN, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri D.V.Nagarjuna Babu, learned senior designated counsel representing Sri G.Chandrashekar Rao, learned counsel appearing o behalf of the petitioner on record in both the writ petitions who places reliance on the judgment of this Court dated 30.10.2023 in W.P.No.6423 of 2023 in support of his submission and contends that the Writ Petition needs to be allowed.</p> <p>For the submission of Sri R.Vinod Reddy, learned standing counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, list on 10.12.2024 under the caption <u>"PART-HEARD"</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SN, J</u></p> <p>ktm</p>	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

